

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. South 87th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Lapham Street

ITEM	UNITS		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Belker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005		
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Excavation	739	Cu. Yds.	\$18.00	13,302.00	20.00	14,780.00
2	Borrow Excavation	88	Cu. Yds.	\$10.00	880.00	25.00	2,200.00
3	Sodding	1,770	Sq. Yds.	\$7.25	12,832.50	7.75	13,717.50
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	60	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	180.00	2.00	120.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	16,950	Sq. Ft.	\$0.80	13,560.00	1.00	16,950.00
6	Pavement Removal	5,420	Sq. Yds.	\$6.50	35,230.00	8.66	46,937.20
7	Asphalt Surface Removal	30	Sq. Yds.	\$5.00	150.00	6.50	195.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	12,400	Sq. Ft.	\$3.75	46,500.00	3.05	37,820.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	4,770	Sq. Ft.	\$3.85	18,364.50	3.81	18,173.70
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	16	Sq. Ft.	\$40.00	640.00	40.00	640.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,490	Lin. Ft.	\$11.00	27,390.00	11.36	28,286.40
12	7" Concrete Pavement	3,640	Sq. Yds.	\$24.00	87,360.00	27.12	98,716.80
13	H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	430	Sq. Yds.	\$28.00	12,040.00	36.13	15,535.90
14	H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	710	Sq. Yds.	\$24.00	17,040.00	31.93	22,670.30
15	Pavement Ties	710	Each	\$7.00	4,970.00	4.00	2,840.00
16	4" Underdrain, Complete	270	Lin. Ft.	\$13.00	3,510.00	15.00	4,050.00
17	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,240	Tons	\$12.00	14,880.00	14.57	18,066.80
18	Tack Coat	74	Gallons	\$2.00	148.00	2.00	148.00
19	HMA Pavement (Type E-1.0)	132	Tons	\$111.00	14,652.00	111.00	14,652.00
20	Trenching	1,234	Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	4,936.00	10.00	12,340.00
21	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-inch (White)	396	Lin. Ft.	\$7.50	2,970.00	7.10	2,811.60
22	Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18-inch (White)	72	Lin. Ft.	\$9.50	684.00	10.20	734.40
23	Pavement Marking, Centerline, Epoxy, 4-inch (Yellow)	1,122	Lin. Ft.	\$0.75	841.50	2.75	3,085.50
24	Removing Pavement Markings	66	Lin. Ft.	\$1.50	99.00	1.60	105.60
25	27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	371	Lin. Ft.	\$90.00	33,390.00	81.00	30,051.00
26	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	37	Lin. Ft.	\$64.00	2,368.00	98.00	3,626.00
27	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	265	Lin. Ft.	\$64.00	16,960.00	62.00	16,430.00
28	12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	113	Lin. Ft.	\$61.00	6,893.00	58.00	6,554.00
29	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	535	Lin. Ft.	\$61.00	32,635.00	57.00	30,495.00
30	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (32)	1,025	Lin. Ft.	\$55.00	56,375.00	45.00	46,125.00
31	5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (5)	31	Vert. Ft.	\$280.00	8,680.00	269.00	8,339.00
32	4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	12	Vert. Ft.	\$192.00	2,304.00	225.00	2,700.00
33	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (4)	22	Vert. Ft.	\$210.00	4,620.00	240.00	5,280.00
34	Catch Basins	8	Units	\$1,025.00	8,200.00	835.00	6,680.00
35	Catch Basin Abandonments	2	Units	\$200.00	400.00	140.00	280.00
36	Cut-In Underdrain Connections	2	Units	\$200.00	400.00	135.00	270.00
37	12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	284	Lin. Ft.	\$139.00	39,476.00	147.00	41,748.00
38	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	342	Lin. Ft.	\$135.00	46,170.00	127.00	43,434.00
39	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,119	Lin. Ft.	\$117.00	130,923.00	117.00	130,923.00
40	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (10)	126	Vert. Ft.	\$150.00	18,900.00	140.00	17,640.00
41	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (37)	854	Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	89,670.00	98.00	83,692.00
42	Sanitary Reconnects	8	Units	\$500.00	4,000.00	110.00	880.00
43	Temporary 10" Sanitary Connection	1	Unit	\$500.00	500.00	660.00	660.00
44	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seats	10	Units	\$250.00	2,500.00	120.00	1,200.00
45	Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	3	Units	\$300.00	900.00	280.00	840.00
46	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,253	Lin. Ft.	\$96.00	120,288.00	80.00	100,240.00
47	1" Copper Water Service (27)	432	Lin. Ft.	\$133.00	57,456.00	98.00	42,336.00
48	Hydrants	5	Units	\$800.00	4,000.00	900.00	4,500.00
49	6" Valves	4	Units	\$200.00	800.00	70.00	280.00
50	8" Water Main Alteration	1	Unit	\$5,300.00	5,300.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
51	6" Water Main Alteration	1	Unit	\$9,200.00	9,200.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
52	6" Water Main Connection	2	Unit	\$4,500.00	9,000.00	3,250.00	6,500.00
53	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	10	Each	\$540.00	5,400.00	265.00	2,650.00
54	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	12	Each	\$540.00	6,480.00	265.00	3,180.00
55	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10	Each	\$690.00	6,900.00	265.00	2,650.00
56	Adjust Water Valve Box	9	Each	\$200.00	1,800.00	90.00	810.00
57	Inlet Protection Barriers	30	Units	\$60.00	1,800.00	100.00	3,000.00
58	Manhole Protection Barriers	22	Units	\$75.00	1,650.00	75.00	1,650.00
59	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
	Total				1,085,497.50		1,043,719.70